
Street Lights & Septic Line -Skykomish Hotel

From: Cate Riley (criley@investorspropertyservices.com)

Sent: Tue 7/12/11 2:03 PM

To: Town of Skykomish (townofsky@frontier.com);Lorna Goebel (lmgoebel@hotmail.com);Henry

Sladek(hsladek@msn.com);Henry Sladek(hsladek@town.skykomish.wa.us);Lorna Goebel

(lgoebel@town.skykomish.wa.us);Mike Janasz(michael.janasz@kingcounty.gov);Mike Janasz

(mjanasz@town.skykomish.wa.us);Kevin Weiderstrom (kweiderstrom@town.skykomish.wa.us);

Kevin Weiderstrom (kevinweiderstrom@gmail.com)

Cc: Gene Egan (gegan_us@yahoo.com)

Mayor and Council,

It became apparent last evening talking with Henry after the council meeting that
correspondence from Skykomish Hotel is not being disseminated to council members.
Therefore, we are also sending Town correspondence to your personal emails. Please advise if
you do not care what is going in Town and wish to unsubscribe from this list.

This email is to notify you that two issues need to be resolved regarding actions which have
negatively impacted the Skykomish Hotel:

1. Two street light poles need to be moved. One is blocking the Hotel’s parking access on 5th street

and the second one at the corner of 5th and Railroad shines light directly in the sleeping area of
Mr. Benz’ apartment on the third floor.

2. We have yet to be notified when the septic line for the Hotel, incorrectly installed at the time of
the installation of the wastewater treatment system, will be moved to the correct legal location
on the property. Keep in mind this will require an access agreement between the Town and
Hotel owners in order for the Town to legally gain access to that area where the line is presently
located.

Please advise when these issues will be resolved.

Cate Riley

Designated Broker -
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Investors Property Services Llc
Producer -

IPS Media Productions

Voice: 888.308.2221, Ext. 6

Virtual Fax: 509.343.1417
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